
128cm X 158cm /  50 ¹⁄2” X 62 ¹⁄2”

FEATURING FABRICS FROM

DECK THE HALLS

PRESENTS QUILT



FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

Fabric SKU MetricFabric SKU Inches

DV133 INCL. BINDING

DV084

DV010

DV135

DV073

DV110

DV160

DV066

DV2945

DV002

60CM WOF

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

70CM WOF

100CM WOF

Quilt size 128cm x 158cm  I  50 ¹⁄2” X 62 ¹⁄2”

23 ¹⁄2”

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

28”

39”

2

DV6921

DV6920

DV6923

DV6924

DV6928

DV6927

DV6926

DV6925

DV6922

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

55CM X 25CM

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH

FAT EIGHTH



FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

From the white solid coloured fabric cut:
25 10 1/2” x 2 1/2” strips
20 4 ¹⁄2” x 3” rectangles
40 3 ¹⁄2” x 2 1/2“ rectangles

195CM

195CM

BINDING AND BACKING

76“

76“

DV5340

DVN2000
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CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

From 9 patterned main fabrics cut:
4 8 1/2” x 4 1/2” rectangles
From the remaining 2 patterned fabrics cut:
2 8 1/2” x 4 1/2” rectangles
NOTE: pay attention when using directional prints before cutting your present pieces.

From each of the 9 coloured solid fabrics cut:
3 8 1/2” x 2 1/2” rectangles
6 2 1/2” x 2 1/2” squares
NOTE: You will have some spare pieces left over

From the dot fabric cut:
18 12 1/2” x 2 1/2” rectangles
6 14 1/2” x 2 1/2” squares



PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Flying Geese Blocks
Make 20 flying geese using the solid coloured fabric

Take one 4 ¹⁄2” x 2 ¹⁄2” white rectangle and 2 solid colour 2 ¹⁄2” squares.
Draw a diagonal line from one corner to the other on the reverse side of each square as 
shown in the diagram.

Please read through the pattern instructions in full before you commence sewing.
1/4” seam allowance is used throughout, unless otherwise stated.
Refer to the front cover quilt image for guidance on block layout and fabric placement.

Place 1 square right sides together on top of the rectange, ensuring sides match up. 
Sew along the diagonal line.
Trim off excess fabric 1/4” away from sewn line.
Fold out and press.
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PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS
Take the second square and place face down on top of the rectangle. 
Sew corner to corner along the drawn line.
Trim off excess fabric 1/4” away from sewn line.
Fold out and press.

Make 20 flying geese blocks in total using the coloured and white fabrics.
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PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS

Assemble your blocks

Add the white 8 1/2” x 4 1/2” strips, and dot strips to your blocks following the diagrams. 
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Make 20 present blocks using 2 matching patterned fabric pieces, 2 white 3 1/2” x 2 1/2” 
rectangles, one flying geese block and a matching 8 1/2” x 4 1/2” strip for the centre 
ribbon. Press.

14 1/2” x 2 1/2” strip

14 1/2” x 2 1/2” strip

14 1/2” x 2 1/2” strip

12 1/2” x 2 1/2” strip
MAKE 1

MAKE 3

MAKE 4

12 1/2” x 2 1/2” strip

12 1/2” x 2 1/2” strip

MAKE 12



PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS
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Assemble your rows as follows.
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Devonstone Collection

www.twogreenzebras.com
sales@twogreenzebras.com

@2greenzebras   @devonstone_collection

PATTERN INSTRUCTIONS
Layer your quilt top, wadding and backing and glue baste together. Quilt using your 
preferred method. Trim your quilt. 

Sew your binding strips together end to end then add binding to your trimmed quilt to 


