PRESENTS QUILT

128cm X 158cm / 50 1/2" X 62 1/2"





FEATURING FABRICS FROM



FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

Quilt size 128cm x 158cm | 50 1/2" X 62 1/2"

Fabric SKU	Fabric SKU	Metric	Inches
* * * * * * * *	DV6921	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV6920	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV6923	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
*****	DV6924	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV6928	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV6927	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
***	DV6926	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
× × × ×	DV6925	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV6922	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV133 INCL. BINDING	60CM WOF	23 1⁄2"
	DV084	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV010	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV135	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV073	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV110	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV160	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV066	55CM X 25CM	FAT EIGHTH
	DV2945	70CM WOF	28"
	DV002	100CM WOF	39"



FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

BINDING AND BACKING

DV5340	195CM	76"
DVN2000	195CM	76"

CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

From the white solid coloured fabric cut:

- 25 10 1/2" x 2 1/2" strips
- 20 4 ¹/₂" x 3" rectangles
- 40 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" rectangles

From 9 patterned main fabrics cut:

4 8 1/2" x 4 1/2" rectangles

From the remaining 2 patterned fabrics cut:

2 8 1/2" x 4 1/2" rectangles

NOTE: pay attention when using directional prints before cutting your present pieces.

From each of the 9 coloured solid fabrics cut:

3 8 1/2" x 2 1/2" rectangles

6 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" squares

NOTE: You will have some spare pieces left over

From the dot fabric cut:

- 18 12 1/2" x 2 1/2" rectangles
- 6 14 1/2" x 2 1/2" squares



Please read through the pattern instructions in full before you commence sewing. 1/4" seam allowance is used throughout, unless otherwise stated. Refer to the front cover quilt image for guidance on block layout and fabric placement.

Flying Geese Blocks Make 20 flying geese using the solid coloured fabric

Take one 4 $\frac{1}{2}$ " x 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ " white rectangle and 2 solid colour 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ " squares.

Draw a diagonal line from one corner to the other on the reverse side of each square as shown in the diagram.





Place 1 square right sides together on top of the rectange, ensuring sides match up. Sew along the diagonal line.

Trim off excess fabric 1/4" away from sewn line. Fold out and press.







Take the second square and place face down on top of the rectangle. Sew corner to corner along the drawn line. Trim off excess fabric 1/4" away from sewn line. Fold out and press.







Make 20 flying geese blocks in total using the coloured and white fabrics.



Make 20 present blocks using 2 matching patterned fabric pieces, 2 white 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" rectangles, one flying geese block and a matching 8 1/2" x 4 1/2" strip for the centre ribbon. Press.





Assemble your blocks

Add the white 8 1/2" x 4 1/2" strips, and dot strips to your blocks following the diagrams.







Assemble your rows as follows.



green zebras

Layer your quilt top, wadding and backing and glue baste together. Quilt using your preferred method. Trim your quilt.

Sew your binding strips together end to end then add binding to your trimmed quilt to finish.





Two Green Zebras Worldwide Distributor of Devonstone Collection

www.twogreenzebras.com sales@twogreenzebras.com @2greenzebras @devonstone_collection